ASB 505-23-36
Page 1 of 14
Approved for public release.
  ALERT SERVICE BULLETIN 505-23-36
PSL #1741
7 November 2023
MODEL AFFECTED:  505
SUBJECT: CYCLIC CONTROL TUBE SUPPORT ASSEMBLY

The following material is required for the accomplishment of this bulletin and may be
obtained through your Bell Supply Center.
Part Number Nomenclature Qty (Note)
MS24665-151 COTTER PIN 2 (1)
NAS1149E0416P WASHER 2 (2)
SLS-030-212-003 FIXED SUPPORT 1 (3)
NAS1097AD5-5-5  RIVET 10 (3)
NAS1097AD5-6  RIVET 4 (3)
NAS1097AD5-7 RIVET 4 (3)
NOTES:
1. Required for accomplishment of PART I, II, and III of this bulletin.
2. May be required for accomplishment of PART I, II, III of this bulletin. Requirement
will be based on dimensional verification of the parts/components.
3. Required for accomplishment of PART III of this bulletin.
Consumable Material:
The following material is required to accomplish this bulletin, but may not require
ordering, depending on the operator’s consumable material stock levels.  This material
may be obtained through your Bell Supply Center.
Part Number Nomenclature Qty (Note) Reference *
2100-00345-00 CHEMICAL FILM 1 QT (1) C-100
2100-00044-00 CORROSION PREVENTIVE
COMPOUND (GR 1)
1 PT (1) C-101
ASB 505-23-36
Page 4 of 14
Approved for public release.
Part Number Nomenclature Qty (Note) Reference *
2100-09016-02 CORROSION PREVENTIVE
COMPOUND (GR 2)
1 PT (1) C-104
2230-00425-00 EPOXY POLYAMIDE
PRIMER
1 PT (1) C-204
2010-12481-01 SEALANT (MIL-PRF-81733) 1 PT (1) C-251
2100-06673-00 ISOPROPRYL ALCOHOL 1 GAL (1, 2) C-385
2000-00713-00 TAPE (1 INCH WIDE) 1 ROLL (1) C-454
* C-XXX numbers refer to the consumables list in the BHT-ALL-SPM, Standard Practices Manual.
NOTES:
1. Quantity indicated is the format that the product is delivered in. Actual quantity
required to accomplish the instructions in this bulletin may be less than what has
been delivered.
2. Toluene 2110-06227-00 (C-306) or Ethyl Alcohol (C-339) can be used as an
alternate.
SPECIAL TOOLS:
None required.
WEIGHT AND BALANCE:
Not affected.
ELECTRICAL LOAD DATA:
Not affected.
REFERENCES:
505-MM, Maintenance Manual, Chapters 53 and 67.
BHT-ALL-SPM, Standard Practice Manual, Chapters 3, 4, 6 and 9.
BHT-ALL-SRM, Standard Repair Manual, Chapter 3.
PUBLICATIONS AFFECTED:
505-IPC, Illustrated Parts Catalogue, Chapter 67.
ASB 505-23-36
Page 5 of 14
Approved for public release.
ACCOMPLISHMENT INSTRUCTIONS:
PART I – One-time detailed visual inspection of fixed support SLS-030-212-003.
1. Prepare the helicopter for maintenance.
2. Remove belly panel (120AB) (DMC-505-A-53-10-02-00A-520A-A).
CAUTION
MOST PARTS OF THE FLIGHT CONTROLS ARE
INSTALLED THROUGH OPENINGS IN THE FUSELAGE
STRUCTURE. BE CAREFUL NOT TO LET THE PARTS
FALL OR MOVE ON THE OPENING WALLS WHEN THESE
ARE DISCONNECTED OR DAMAGE TO THE PARTS CAN
OCCUR.
3. Remove cyclic control tube assembly (DMC-505-A-67-12-07-00A-520A-A). Retain
hardware for installation in later steps.
4. Using a 10X magnifying glass and bright light source, perform a detailed visual
inspection of the fixed support (1, Figure 1, sheet 1 of 4) paying particular attention
in the area around the fixed support bushings (2).
-NOTE-
In Figure 1, sheet 2 of 4, the cyclic control tube assembly (3)
is shown installed to the fixed support (1), but the
measurements taken in the next step are to be taken with the
control tube assembly (3) removed from the fixed support (1).
5. Measure dimensions of cyclic control tube assembly rod end bearing and gap
between the two bushings of the fixed support (Figure 1, sheet 2 of 4, Section A-A).
a. If the difference in dimensions is equal to or less than 0.035 inch (0.889
mm), go to step 7.
b. If difference in dimensions is more than 0.035 inch (0.889 mm) but equal
to or less than 0.050 inch (1.27 mm) go to step 6. PART II must be
accomplished within the COMPLIANCE time of 90 days following
accomplishment of PART I.
c. If the difference in dimensions is more than 0.050 inch (1.27 mm), PART
III must be accomplished prior to the next flight. Go to step 9.